

Proclamation

WHEREAS: Marian S. Olson was present as a Tri-Valley Opportunity Council board member on July

20, 1965, the day the first board meeting was held; and

WHEREAS: Marian S. Olson was elected board chair on June 30, 1970; and

WHEREAS: Marian S. Olson is a retired Polk county social service worker; and

WHEREAS: Marian Olson Houfek has spent her life tirelessly giving herself to community action

and to the community; and

WHEREAS: Marian Olson Housek has always given that little extra to help others; and

WHEREAS: Marian Olson Houfek has served continuously since 1970 as board chair; and

WHEREAS: Marian Olson Houfek has completed 22 years of dedicated community service,

NOW, THEREFORE, I. Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim Tuesday, July 21, 1987 to be

MARIAN OLSON HOUFER DAY STATE OF MINNESOTAL DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED SEP 1 7 1987

Joan anderson Frome

Secretary of State

IN WITHESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capital this sixteenth day of July in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eightyseven, and of the State the one hundred twenty-ninth.

Joan anderson Grown

137630